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Final Report  - Table 1 

Work Packages Leaders 
 

WP N. WP Title Leader Institutions E-mail address 

1 Project Management Giuseppe Puglisi INGV giuseppe.puglisi@ingv.it  
2 New Monitoring and Observing Systems Christian Minet DLR christian.minet@dlr.de 
3 Data Sharing, Integration and 

Interoperability 
Luca D’Auria  
(Marcello Martini until November 2014) 

INGV luca.dauria@ingv.it  
(marcello.martini@ingv.it)  

4 Closed-conduit volcanoes laboratory Donald Bruce Dingwell 
(proxy:  Ulrich Kueppers) 

LMU dingwell@lmu.de  
(u.kueppers@lmu.de)  

5 Etna volcano laboratory (open-conduit) Pierre Briole CNRS – ENS briole@ens.fr  
6 Volcanic hazard assessment, disaster 

preparedness and mitigation 
Warner Marzocchi  
(proxy: Laura Sandri) 

INGV warner.marzocchi@ingv.it 
(laura.sandri@ingv.it)  

7 Pilot Phase - Validation and transfer of 
project outcome 

Patrick Allard CNRS - IPGP pallard@ipgp.fr  

8 Dissemination and Outreach Audrey Baills 
(Amélie Vagner until September 2015) 

BRGM a.baills@brgm.fr  
(a.vagner@brgm.fr)  
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